FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03/26. 01 FC 03-27-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101649433

39.01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

MAR - 9 2001

	AIENIS UNLY	Applications of the state of th					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origina	l document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	procedures and recommendate procedures of Franch White countries and the countries and designed for designating					
✓ New	<del></del>	rity Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	ge of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental Fil	overnment Agencies)					
Conveying Party(ies)		veying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Nabil Farah		Month Day Year 01-22-01					
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Philippe Barthelemy  Name (line 2)		01-22-01					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	I names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Gattefossé, S.A.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United						
Address (line 1) 36 Chemin de Genas, BP 603  Tepresentative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from							
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Saint-Priest Cedex City	France State/Country	69804 Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Ad							
Name							
Address (line 1)	4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10						
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
2001 GTON11 00000205 09718613 F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
	30/99	
	OM8 0651	L0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OM8 0651-0027		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	908-722-0700
Name Mark A. Montana		
Address (line 1) Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus		
Address (line 2) 721 Route 202-206		
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 1018		
Address (line 4) Somerville, NJ 08876-1018		
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance documennts.	# 3
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	• • •
Patent Application Number(	s) Fatent i	Number(s)
07/740,012		
If this document is being filed together with a new was	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	n Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application numbe only if a U.S. Application Nun has not been assigned.	r ————————————————————————————————————	PCT
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved.	1
<b>P</b> . A	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
	Enclosed  Deposit Account	
Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or	Deposit Account Number: #	14-1263
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit ac	
Mark A. Montana	maan	3/8/6/
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying I	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties att	
				Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Joseph Joachim			01/23/2001
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if addit	ional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				7
•	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s		Mark if additional nu	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent N	lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r		• • •
Pa	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s	s)

G52 BILDS ODIV/US

## ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No.: 09/718,613 Case: 28306-004 US D

Filed: November 22, 2000

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to Gattefossé, S.A. a corporation of France, having its principal place of business at 36 Chemin de Genas, BP 603, 69804 Saint-Priest Cedex, France, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in our invention or discovery in METHOD FOR PREPARING A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION WITH MODIFIED RELEASE OF THE ACTIVE PRINCIPLE, COMPRISING A MATRIX and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned Nabil Farah on \_\_\_\_\_\_, Philippe Barthelemy on \_\_\_\_\_\_, and Joseph Joachim on \_\_\_\_\_, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Gattefossé, S.A.. (the "Assignee").

For said consideration, we hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuation applications for said invention or discovery, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. For said consideration we hereby also assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or discovery for any and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us to be executed in connection with

any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and any proceedings thereon, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

WITNESS my hand this

22\_ day of january 2001

WITNESS my hand this

22 day of January, 2001

Philippe Barthelemy

WITNESS my hand this

23 day of Manuay 2001

**RECORDED: 03/09/2001** 

Joseph Joachina